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MID-YEAR REPORTS OF NATIONAL PARTY COMMITTEES SHOW REPUBLICAN LEAD

WASHINGTON — The disparate financial condition of the national committees of

the two major political'parties is continuing, according to the latest reports

filed with the Federal Election Commission.

The FEC's compilation of those figures reéveals that the Republican party
continued its commanding 5 to 1 lead in fundraising during the first six months
of 1989, raising $45 million to the Democrats $9 million. As they begin the
second half of the year, the Republican natiocnal committees have cash-on-hand
that is more than three times that of the Demﬁcrats, with less than a half
million dollar debt, compared to two-and-one-half million dollars owed by the
Demccrats.

Sumary fiqures for all national cammittees are:

Republicans Democrats
Receipts $45,038,340 $ 8,933,367
Disbursements $36,406,607 $10,129,194
Cash-on-Hand $14,880,861 $ 4,352,218
Debts $ 421,160 $ 2,473,581

The following pages detail the receipts and disbursements of the
Republican National Comittee and the DNC Services Committee, as well as the
national Senatorial and Congressional committees of both parties. The activity
summarized covers January 1 through June 30, 1989, with comparable six-month
activity reported in 1985 and 1987.
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Cash-on Hand
Debts By -

NRSC

Recelpts
Individuals
Other Cmte's

Disbursements
Contributions
Coord. Expend.

Cash-on Hand

Debts By

NRCC

Receipts
Individuals
Other Cmte's

Disbursements
Contributions
Coord. Expend.

Cash-on Hand

Debts By

i

Total Republican
Recelpts
Individuals
Other Cmte's
Disbursements
Contributions
Coord. Expend.
Cash-on Hand
Debts By

1985-86
$23,205,655
$22,231,407

$115,250
$19,772,835
$683
$0
$5,099,540
$0

$24,562,376
$21,254,118
$137,765
$16,745,884
$312,060
$95,454
$7,378,640
$1,253,688

$11,117,999
$9,547,611
$108,660
$9,249,506
$49,710
($15,763)
$3,722,368
$223,014

$58,886,030
$53,033,136
$361,675
$45,768,225
$362,453
$79,691
$16,200,548
$1,476,702

1987-88

$17,423,365
$16,979,495
. $117,750
$17,395,777
$1,000
$0
$1,265,933
$0

$12,290,852
$9,577,549
$128,973
$10,109,338
$79,651
$1,658
$2,626,232
$2,832,779

$5,852,942
$4,858,140
$227,500
$4,960,683
$36,800
$3,412
$1,167,871
$2,344,794

$35,567,159
$31,415,184
$474,223
$32,465,798
$117,451
$5,070
$5,060,036
$5,177,573

1989-90 -

$18,352,720
$17,497,240
$147,567
$15,481,036
$20,959.
$0
$5,199,484
$0

$19,165,421
$17,622,257
$419,923
$14,455,956
$93,939
$1,426
$7,441,244
$328,103

$7,520,199
$6,301,447
$278,250
$6,469,615
$78,540
$187,010
$2,240,133
$93,057

$45,038,340
$41,420,944
$845,740
$36,406,607
$193,438
$188,436
$14,880,861
$421,160

*Transfers between "Contributions" and "Expenditures”
committees have been subtracted from Receipts and
Disbursements figures.
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DSCC
Receipts :
Individuals:
Other Cmte's
Disbursements
Contributions

Coord. Expend.

Cash-on Hand
Debts By

DCCC
Receipts
Individuals
Other Cmte’s
Disbursements
Contributions

Coord. Expend.

Cash-on Hand
Debts By

Total Democratic
Receipts
Individuals
Other Cmte's
Disbursements
Contributions

Coord. Expend.

Cash-on Hand
Debts By

1985-86

$3,713,593

$3,363,528
$133,402
$3,886,792
- $20,000
$72,200
$119,344
$2,171,814

$1,787,576
$993,592
$515,500
$1,390,160
$29,650
$0
$611,663
$80,237

$2,635,220
$1,506,984
$502,169
$2,617,145
$10,318
$68,262
$316,623
$478,636

$8,136,389
$5,864,104
$1,151,071
$7,894,097
$59,968
$140,462
$1,047,630
$2,730,687

1987-88

$4,833,373
$3,384,766
$479,550
$4,637,784
" $3,400
' $0
$351,260
$1,674,093

$2,651,083
$1,306,928
$573,967
$1,568,636
$110,153
$5,900
$1,161,358
$1,151,926

$2,878,751
$1,434,795
$940,579
$2,711,715
$19,890
$138,425
$225,888
$595,231

$10,363,207

$6,126,489
$1,994,096
$8,918,135

$133,443

$144,325
$1,738,506
$3,421,250

1989;90"

$3.160, 258? L

$2,436,431.
$182,064
$4,565,487
$15,000
$14,631
$4,009,429
$118,096 -

$3,357,612
$2,015,546
$1,063,097
$3,123,471
$229,998
$8,510
$320,850
$667,027

$2,415,497
$880,449
$1,233,196
$2,440,236
$46,898
$155,409
$21,939
$1,688,458

$8,933,367
$5,332,426
$2,478,357

$10,129,194

$291,896
$178,550
$4,352,218
$2,473,581
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