0

 ∞

 \odot

COMMISSION Press Office 999 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20463 Phone: Local 376-3155 Toll Free 800-4

Toll Free 800-424-9530

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: AUGUST 15, 1989

CONTACT:

FRED EILAND

SHARON SNYDER

MID-YEAR REPORTS OF NATIONAL PARTY COMMITTEES SHOW REPUBLICAN LEAD

WASHINGTON — The disparate financial condition of the national committees of the two major political parties is continuing, according to the latest reports filed with the Federal Election Commission.

The FEC's compilation of those figures reveals that the Republican party continued its commanding 5 to 1 lead in fundraising during the first six months of 1989, raising \$45 million to the Democrats \$9 million. As they begin the second half of the year, the Republican national committees have cash-on-hand that is more than three times that of the Democrats, with less than a half million dollar debt, compared to two-and-one-half million dollars owed by the Democrats.

Summary figures for all national committees are:

	Republicans	Democrats
Receipts	\$45,038,340	\$ 8,933,367
Disbursements	\$36,406,607	\$10,129,194
Cash-on-Hand	\$14,880,861	\$ 4,352,218
Debts	\$ 421,160	\$ 2,473,581

The following pages detail the receipts and disbursements of the Republican National Committee and the DNC Services Committee, as well as the national Senatorial and Congressional committees of both parties. The activity summarized covers January 1 through June 30, 1989, with comparable six-month activity reported in 1985 and 1987.

1985-86

RNC

1987-88

1989-90

•	RNC	•	,	
•	Receipts	\$ 23,205,655	\$17,423,365	\$18,352,720
	Individuals	\$22,231,407	\$ 16,979,495	\$17,497,240
•	Other Cmte's	\$ 115,250	\$117,750	\$147,567
<i>:</i> ,	Disbursements	\$19,772,835	\$ 17,395,777	\$15,481,036
	Contributions .	\$683	\$1,000	\$20,959
	Coord. Expend.	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Cash-on Hand	\$5,099,540	\$ 1,265,933	\$5,199,484
.	Debts By	\$0	\$ 0	\$0
	•			
	NRSC			010 105 101
	Receipts	\$24,562,376	\$12,290,852	\$19,165,421
	individuai s	\$21,254,118	\$9,577,549	\$17,622,257
	Other Cmte's	\$137,765	\$128,973	\$419,923
	Disbursements	\$ 16,745,884	\$10,109,338	\$14,455,956
	Contributions	\$312,060	\$ 79,651	\$93,939
3	Coord. Expend.	\$95,454	\$1,658	\$1,426
	Cash-on Hand	\$7,378,640	\$2,626,232	\$7,441,244
	Debts By	\$1,253,688	\$2,832,779	\$328,103
4	•			
-				
4	NRCC			
0	Receipts	\$11,117,999	\$5,852,942	\$7,520,199
_	Individuals	\$9,547,611	\$4,858,140	\$6,301,447
C'	Other Cmte's	\$108,660	\$227,500	\$278,250
_	Disbursements	\$9,249,506	\$4,960,683	\$6,469,615
0	Contributions	\$49,710	\$36,800	\$78,540
œ	Coord. Expend.	(\$15,763)	\$3,412	\$187,010
_	Cash-on Hand	\$3,722,368	\$1,167,871	\$2,240,133
0	Debts By	\$223,014	\$2,344,794	\$93,057
6	•			
0 0				
	Total Republican			
	Receipts	\$58,886,030	\$35,567,159	\$45,038,340
	Individuals	\$53,033,136	\$31,415,184	\$41,420,944
	Other Cmte's	\$361,675	\$474,223	\$845,740
	Disbursements	\$45,768,225	. \$32,465,798	\$36,406,607
	Contributions	\$362,453	\$117,451	\$193,438
	Coord. Expend.	\$79,691	\$5,070	\$188,436
	Cash-on Hand	\$16,200,548	\$5,060,036	\$14,880,861
	Debts By	\$1,476,702	\$5,177,573	\$421,160
		# - #		•

^{*}Transfers between "Contributions" and "Expenditures" committees have been subtracted from Receipts and Disbursements figures.

The state of the s	1985-86	1987-88	1989-90
DNC Services			
Receipts	\$3,713,593	\$4,833,373	\$3,160,258
Individuals	\$3,363,528	\$3,384,766	\$2,436,431
Other Cmte's	\$133,402	\$479,550	\$182,064
Disbursements	\$3,886,792	\$4,637,784	\$4,565,487
Contributions	\$20,000	\$3,400	\$15,000 [©]
Coord. Expend.	\$72,200	\$0	\$14,631
Cash-on Hand	\$119,344	\$351,260	\$4,009,429
Debts By	\$2,171,814	\$1,674,093	\$118,096 ·
		,	
DSCC			
Receipts	\$1,787,576	\$2,651,083	\$3,357,612
Individuals	\$993,592	\$1,306,928	\$2,015,546
Other Cmte's	\$515,500	\$573,967	\$1,063,097
Disbursements	\$1,390,160	\$1,568,636	\$3,123,471
Contributions	\$29,650	\$110,153	\$229,998
Coord. Expend.	\$0	\$5,900	\$8,510
Cash-on Hand	\$611,663	\$1,161,358	\$320,850
Debts By	\$80,237	\$1,151,926	\$667,027
DCCC			
Receipts	\$2,635,220	\$2,878,751	\$2,415,497
Individuals	\$1,506,984	\$1,434,795	\$880,449
Other Cmte's	\$502,169	\$940,579	\$1,233,196
Disbursements	\$2,617,145	\$2,711,715	\$2,440,236
Contributions	\$10,318	\$19,890	\$46,898
Coord. Expend.	\$68,262	\$138,425	\$155,409
Cash-on Hand	\$316,623	\$225,888	\$21,939
Debts By	\$478,636	\$595,231	\$1,688,458
Total Democratic			
Receipts	\$8,136,389	\$10,363,207	\$8,933,367
Individuals	\$5,864,104	\$6,126,489	\$5,332,426
Other Cmte's	\$1,151,071	\$1,994,096	\$2,478,357
Disbursements	\$7,894,097	\$8,918,135	\$10,129,194
Contributions	\$59,968	\$133,443	\$291,896
Coord. Expend.	\$140,462	\$144,325	\$178,550
Cash-on Hand	\$1,047,630	\$1,738,506	\$4,352,218
Debts By	\$2,730,687	\$3,421,250	\$2,473,581